
Body Name Date Transaction Number Invoice Number Net Amount VAT Supplier Name Supplier ID Expense Area Expense Type Expense Code

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263247 035SUM2016 770.00 154.00 Raring 2 Go 1011 Countryside Rec And M'Ment Advertising 4735

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 262227 BE251 3597.76 719.55 B Evans & Son 103 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 262227 BE251 9449.80 1889.96 B Evans & Son 103 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264508 BE256 2938.29 587.65 B Evans & Son 103 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265592 0724 2770.84 554.17 B Evans & Son 103 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265593 0728 2675.12 535.02 B Evans & Son 103 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265265 PROGRESS P598 29599.03 5919.80 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265457 P598 CERT 4 60031.23 12006.25 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265458 VAL046111 46467.64 9293.53 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265459 VAL046169 52004.45 10400.89 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265460 PI059503 3879.76 775.95 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265461 PI059567 1379.87 275.97 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265462 PI059568 1673.47 334.69 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265463 PI059569 1287.75 257.55 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265464 PI059585 2034.92 406.98 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265465 PI059586 2033.59 406.72 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265466 PI059593 1687.69 337.54 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265467 PI059604 2455.94 491.19 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265468 PI059617 2134.70 426.94 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265469 PI059618 1250.41 250.08 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265470 PI059619 1610.31 322.06 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265471 PI059620 2104.11 420.82 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265472 PI059624 1179.94 235.99 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265473 PI059632 1827.63 365.53 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265474 PI059641 2998.48 599.70 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265475 PI059642 1350.75 270.15 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265476 PI059643 914.12 182.82 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265477 PI059644 1170.86 234.17 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265478 PI059645 1935.04 387.01 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265479 PI059646 833.42 166.68 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 20/10/2016 265480 PI059648 3879.76 775.95 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265456 CERT 13 P601 3851.25 770.25 N Power Business And Social Housing Limited 1030 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 260423 9002018502 8579.85 1715.97 Birmingham City Council 1035 Post Room/Messenger Service Franking Machine 4400

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 262175 9002033854 5732.35 1146.47 Birmingham City Council 1035 Post Room/Messenger Service Franking Machine 4400

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264220 SI04453086 599.80 -3.00 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264220 SI04453086 0.00 119.96 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264220 SI04453086 -0.07 -0.01 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Stock Variance 1203

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264448 SI04522085 541.58 -2.63 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264448 SI04522085 0.00 108.32 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264448 SI04522085 -15.96 -3.19 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Stock Variance 1203

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265215 SI04592669 687.70 -3.44 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265215 SI04592669 0.00 137.54 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265215 SI04592669 0.04 0.01 Dulux Decorator Centres 1082 Crossgate Stocks Stock Variance 1203

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265047 ARBK/99040S23 900.00 180.00 Advanced Business Solutions 114 Finance Consultants Fees 4351

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262106 0190/00026760 690.00 0.00 N & C Building Products Ltd 1160 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262106 0190/00026760 0.00 138.00 N & C Building Products Ltd 1160 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201
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Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 257689 C/IC144495 1250.00 250.00 Civica Uk Limited 1233 Customer Service Centres Telephone Maintenance 4453

Redditch Borough Council 13/10/2016 264916 C/RB147568 20000.00 4000.00 Civica Uk Limited 1233 Single System Software Enhancements 4502

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265105 C/RB146929 20000.00 4000.00 Civica Uk Limited 1233 Single System Software Enhancements 4502

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264948 C/RB147569 5000.00 1000.00 Civica Uk Limited 1233 Local Taxation Software Enhancements 4502

Redditch Borough Council 13/10/2016 264636 T021100 32551.00 0.00 Worcestershire Pct 1303 Community Development Health Visitors 5006

Redditch Borough Council 13/10/2016 265016 T021867 32623.00 0.00 Worcestershire Pct 1303 Community Development Health Visitors 5006

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265237 15429 1318.30 263.66 Focal Image.Co.Uk (Bromsgrove) Limited 1389 Household Waste Collection Publicity & Promotion 4700

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264764 1616 2767.36 553.47 Brian Yeates Associates 1451 Theatre Management Professional Fees 4352

Redditch Borough Council 31/10/2016 265995 MONTH 06 2016 209.60 0.00 Cumbernauld Rms (Accounts/Payments) 1488 Rbc Balance Sheet Sub Contractors Paid Over 2012

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264943 26071575Q014 1187.88 237.58 British Telecommunications Plc 153 Rbc It Costs Remote Wan Link 4511

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264944 26070891Q020 768.62 153.72 British Telecommunications Plc 153 Rbc It Costs Remote Wan Link 4511

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265062 26071229Q014 1456.58 291.32 British Telecommunications Plc 153 Rbc It Costs Remote Wan Link 4511

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265273 VP63913270Q0440 11881.80 2376.36 British Telecommunications Plc 153 Rbc It Costs Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 256285 142775 1436.55 287.35 Lyn Oakes Ltd 1654 Crematoria Protective Clothing 4250

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264208 RED/383710 571.45 0.00 Edwards Buildbase 188 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264208 RED/383710 0.00 114.29 Edwards Buildbase 188 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263113 106951 44249.00 0.00 Wyre Forest District Council 1922 Safer & Stronger Communities Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 252125 2281001170 600.00 120.00 Worcestershire County Council 195 Unfunded Superannuation Costs Superannuation 3005

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265266 0000237529 592.00 118.40 Wessex Lift Co Ltd 2001 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264939 188938 656.90 0.00 Hacketts Pipeline 2105 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264939 188938 0.00 131.38 Hacketts Pipeline 2105 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264939 188938 -0.32 -0.06 Hacketts Pipeline 2105 Crossgate Stocks Stock Variance 1203

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265258 CA-003760 3485.00 0.00 A To Z Builders 2181 Rbc Balance Sheet Disabled Facilities Grant 8701

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265083 HT1031 777.60 0.00 Holly Trees Day Nursery Ltd 2187 Community Development Contract Cleaning 3600

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264194 4RE023 12480.00 0.00 Ssi Schaefer Ltd 2278 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264194 4RE023 0.00 2496.00 Ssi Schaefer Ltd 2278 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264651 SI30598 12480.00 0.00 Ssi Schaefer Ltd 2278 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264651 SI30598 0.00 2496.00 Ssi Schaefer Ltd 2278 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264949 IQSINV009166 680.00 0.00 Institute Of Swimming 2308 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Training 3043

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264598 0000197015 593.70 0.00 Wykamol Group 2360 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264598 0000197015 0.00 118.74 Wykamol Group 2360 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264598 0000197015 0.02 0.00 Wykamol Group 2360 Crossgate Stocks Stock Variance 1203

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265222 320151115 1926.30 0.00 Eurocell Building Plastics Ltd 24 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265222 320151115 0.00 385.26 Eurocell Building Plastics Ltd 24 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265554 875 010 1162 690.63 0.00 Severn Trent Water 2411 Allotments Water Charges 3450

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265574 337 005 8531 931.76 0.00 Severn Trent Water 2411 Administrative Buildings Water Charges 3450

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265574 337 005 8531 49.74 0.00 Severn Trent Water 2411 Business Centres Water Charges 3450

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265574 337 005 8531 216.28 0.00 Severn Trent Water 2411 Comm. Related Asset Property Water Charges 3450

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265574 337 005 8531 1904.66 0.00 Severn Trent Water 2411 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Water Charges 3450

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265574 337 005 8531 1506.96 0.00 Severn Trent Water 2411 Welfare Services Water Charges 3450

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264923 INV283582 586.00 117.20 Tpg Disable Aids 242 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263087 12158 2100.00 420.00 Cooper Mobile Services Limited 2549 Household Waste Collection Contract Hire 3850

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263352 1284202 891.04 178.21 Mcd Kidderminster 255 Equip & Adapts Cont Materials 4170

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 258919 9224 3847.03 769.41 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 258920 9222 3847.03 769.41 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 258921 9223 3847.03 769.41 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131
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Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 258922 9225 3847.03 769.41 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 262731 9396 2023.47 404.69 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 262732 9393 538.64 107.73 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 262737 9388 4388.40 877.68 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263137 9402 2548.02 509.60 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263390 9255 1264.85 252.97 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263551 9427 541.17 108.23 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263553 9426 502.57 100.51 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263564 9415 541.17 108.23 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262735 9391 532.91 106.58 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263554 9424 569.57 113.91 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263555 9423 608.17 121.63 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263561 9418 541.17 108.23 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263696 9430 629.87 125.97 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263758 9452 835.55 167.11 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264214 9468 1410.36 282.07 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264215 9467 3238.06 647.61 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264216 9465 3590.06 718.01 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264217 9466 3193.06 638.61 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264218 9464 1709.76 341.95 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264269 9473 3238.06 647.61 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264271 9471 1131.64 226.33 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265238 9356 797.83 159.57 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265240 9355 2807.58 561.52 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265242 9358 1012.41 202.48 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265244 9365 1465.56 293.11 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Voids Cont Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265245 9366 836.83 167.37 M & D Carpentry & Bldng Contractor Ltd 265 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265255 CA-004362 992.32 0.00 Liftability Limited 272 Rbc Balance Sheet Disabled Facilities Grant 8701

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264046 13639 897.00 179.40 Meritec Limited 2721 Benefits Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264273 13681 851.00 170.20 Meritec Limited 2721 Benefits Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265126 14035 851.00 170.20 Meritec Limited 2721 Benefits Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265528 14122 851.00 170.20 Meritec Limited 2721 Benefits Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 255366 2202050393 4521.10 904.22 Worcestershire County Council 2822 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262174 30376 19345.10 3869.02 Robert Bruce Construction  Limited 2950 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262294 30378 4466.66 893.33 Robert Bruce Construction  Limited 2950 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263273 30381 12175.21 2435.04 Robert Bruce Construction  Limited 2950 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263849 30384 4466.66 893.33 Robert Bruce Construction  Limited 2950 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265548 041016 1750.00 350.00 Meta (Uk) Ltd 3141 Benefits Training 3043

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265548 041016 1750.00 350.00 Meta (Uk) Ltd 3141 Local Taxation Training 3043

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263016 A9980119097 220.37 44.06 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Community Parks & Open Spaces Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263016 A9980119097 667.27 133.42 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Concessionary Travel Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263016 A9980119097 236.70 47.33 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Grounds Maint - Parks Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263016 A9980119097 397.33 79.46 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Place Team 1 (Redditch) Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263016 A9980119097 96.07 19.21 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Place Team 2 (Redditch) Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263016 A9980119097 168.16 33.63 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Place Team 3 (Redditch) Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263016 A9980119097 49.05 9.81 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Strategic Routes Tyres 3753
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Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263016 A9980119097 88.86 17.77 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Voids Cont Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 421.73 84.33 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Concessionary Travel Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 21.00 4.20 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Grounds Maint - Cemeteries Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 1423.39 284.69 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Household Waste Collection Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 311.23 62.24 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Place Team 1 (Redditch) Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 336.49 67.29 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Place Team 3 (Redditch) Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 405.38 81.07 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Responsive Repairs Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 69.40 13.88 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Stores Oncost Account Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 219.00 43.80 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Strategic Routes Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265667 A9980119877 14.27 2.85 Ats Euromaster Ltd 3306 Voids Cont Tyres 3753

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264224 CLE01032 1936.00 0.00 Am & Pm Cleaning Solutions 35039 Cleaners Oncost Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263671 1617012606 28553.00 5710.60 Iveco Ltd 35060 Rbc Balance Sheet Vehicles - Purchase 8150

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263678 1617012616 29864.00 5972.80 Iveco Ltd 35060 Rbc Balance Sheet Vehicles - Purchase 8150

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263142 4946877 3917.25 783.45 Performing Right Society Ltd 35065 Theatre Management Licences 4710

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 259008 00101752 550.00 110.00 Cannock Chase Training Centre 35249 Corporate Staff Costs Training 3043

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 37.00 7.40 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Anti-Social Behaviour Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 6.00 1.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Areas Of Highest Need Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 30.00 6.00 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Arts Development And Support Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 6.00 1.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Benefits Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 9.00 1.80 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 B'Grove Community Safety Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 9.13 1.83 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Bromsgrove Building Services Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Bromsgrove Place Teams General Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 10.50 2.10 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Business Development Services Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 10.50 2.10 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Business Dev Manager Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 6.00 1.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Caretakers Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Caretaking Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Cleaners Oncost Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Climate Change Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 46.92 9.38 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Community Centres Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 509.23 101.86 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Community Development Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 70.53 14.11 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Community Parks & Open Spaces Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 19.00 3.80 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Community Safety Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Concessionary Travel Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 24.50 4.90 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Crematoria Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 10.00 2.00 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Cultural Services Manager Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 28.00 5.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Customer Service Centres Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Data Base & Hsg Performance Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 47.50 9.50 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Env Services Management Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 60.74 12.13 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Equip & Adapts Cont Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 28.50 5.70 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Executive Director Lec Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 16.00 3.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Executive Director  Prrh Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 10.50 2.10 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Finance Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 9.00 1.80 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Grounds Maint - Cemeteries Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 9.00 1.80 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Grounds Maint - Parks Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 28.50 5.70 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Head Of Community Services Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 -3.93 -0.79 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Head Of Environmental Ser Mobile Phone 4455
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Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 28.50 5.70 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Head Of Housing Services Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 10.00 2.00 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Head Of Leisure & Cultural Ser Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 28.50 5.70 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Head Of Planning & Regeneratio Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 12.50 2.50 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Homelessness Administration Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 45.00 9.00 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Household Waste Collection Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 145.83 29.15 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Housing Locality Service Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 57.21 11.43 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Hsg Capital Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 31.00 6.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Hsg Options Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 121.59 24.32 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Hsg Tenancy Management Team Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 15.50 3.10 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Human Resources Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 6.00 1.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Land Drainage Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 13.00 2.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Leisure & Cultural Management Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 34.58 6.92 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Lifeline - Support Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 549.10 109.83 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Members Services Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Minor Works Team Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 6.00 1.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Museums And Gallaries Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 6.13 1.23 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 O'Door Sports & Rec Facilities Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 On-Street Parking Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Parkside Building Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 180.60 36.12 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Payments Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 64.91 12.98 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Place Team 1 (Redditch) Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 60.65 12.13 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Place Team 2 (Redditch) Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 75.60 15.12 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Place Team 3 (Redditch) Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Place Team 5 (Bromsgrove) Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 41.00 8.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Planning Policy Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Post Room/Messenger Service Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 9.00 1.80 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Public Buildings Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Public Health Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 6.00 1.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Rbc Vehicle Workhop Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 132.58 26.52 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Responsive Repairs Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 19.00 3.80 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Sports Dev & Com'Ty Recreation Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 10.10 2.02 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Sports Services Manager Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 22.00 4.40 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 St Davids Hse - Support Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 21.00 4.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Strategic Routes Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 3.00 0.60 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Sweepers & Hiabs Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 6.00 1.20 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Theatre Management Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264230 0124412880 121.80 24.36 E E Limited ****Airtime Only**** 3656 Voids Cont Mobile Phone 4455

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264265 05 747.24 0.00 R D Rogers Butchers 373 St Davids Hse Luncheon Club Catering Provisions(Vat Exempt 4200

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264404 12212 537.00 107.40 Practical Care Products Ltd 391 Equip & Adapts Cont Materials 4170

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265100 12238 573.00 114.60 Practical Care Products Ltd 391 Equip & Adapts Cont Materials 4170

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265564 12280 518.00 103.60 Practical Care Products Ltd 391 Voids Cont Materials 4170

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265681 12179 522.00 104.40 Practical Care Products Ltd 391 Equip & Adapts Cont Materials 4170

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264193 2194AAM545 989.96 0.00 City Plumbing Supplies Ltd (Pts) 395 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264193 2194AAM545 0.00 197.99 City Plumbing Supplies Ltd (Pts) 395 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264193 2194AAM545 0.01 0.00 City Plumbing Supplies Ltd (Pts) 395 Crossgate Stocks Stock Variance 1203



Body Name Date Transaction Number Invoice Number Net Amount VAT Supplier Name Supplier ID Expense Area Expense Type Expense Code

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264179 2194AAM519 628.72 125.75 City Plumbing Supplies Ltd (Pts) 395 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265649 2194AAN040 2441.92 0.00 City Plumbing Supplies Ltd (Pts) 395 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265649 2194AAN040 0.00 488.38 City Plumbing Supplies Ltd (Pts) 395 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265649 2194AAN040 0.02 0.00 City Plumbing Supplies Ltd (Pts) 395 Crossgate Stocks Stock Variance 1203

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265549 0131 4000.25 0.00 Ryce 40451 Community Centres Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263269 69194938 743.32 145.81 Bidvest Foodservice 4449 Theatre Management Catering Provisions(Vat Exempt 4200

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264059 3226260 777.00 155.40 Venn Group 446 Benefits Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264523 3228665 777.00 155.40 Venn Group 446 Benefits Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263081 4127024 37459.28 7491.86 Danwood Group Limited 4599 New Print Facilities Operating Leases 4153

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 261369 42049645 1369.00 0.00 Care Quality Commission 4659 St Davids Hse - Support Subscriptions 4650

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263833 12801 5999.61 1199.92 Derek Block Concert Promotions 4693 Theatre Management Professional Fees 4352

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265591 CA-003856 10200.00 0.00 Solihull Maintenance Ltd 4702 Rbc Balance Sheet Disabled Facilities Grant 8701

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265263 OH WHAT A NIGHT 1282.78 0.00 Artistes International Management 4770 Theatre Management Misc Exp Non Vat 4723

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264766 SEPT 2016 1269.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 4782 Homelessness Administration Temporary Accomodation 4557

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264546 3956 526.04 105.21 Kelbec Civils Ltd 4794 Community Parks & Open Spaces Routine Grounds Maintenance 3200

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264587 3872 4658.38 931.68 Kelbec Civils Ltd 4794 Response Maintenance Drainage 3201

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265059 07/10/2016 23541.38 4708.28 Kelbec Civils Ltd 4794 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265550 00000165 5955.25 0.00 Your Ideas Ltd 4796 Community Centres Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264527 1685 879.89 175.98 The Glasshouse 495 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265075 102593 6666.67 0.00 Diamond Bus Company Limited 499 Concessionary Travel Concessionary Travel 5150

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 262424 52122 6628.61 1325.72 Sos Group Services Ltd 5054 Response Maintenance Drainage 3201

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264264 52201 5201.80 1040.36 Sos Group Services Ltd 5054 Response Maintenance Drainage 3201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264698 ROLLING BACK 2683.85 0.00 Timeless Theatre Productions 5056 Theatre Management Misc Exp Non Vat 4723

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 262837 04439PS 2550.00 510.00 Playsmart Uk 5264 O'Door Sports & Rec Facilities Recreational Equip -Reps/Maint 4102

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265203 SEP16 640.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 5301 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Casual Staff 3022

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264705 1995 3300.00 660.00 Envirocare Ltd 5305 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 262039 6202 950.00 190.00 Quest & Nbs 5363 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Misc. Expenses 4730

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 262653 IN17012 3562.41 712.48 Matrix Scm Ltd 5367 Household Waste Collection Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263038 IN17085 2371.59 474.32 Matrix Scm Ltd 5367 Household Waste Collection Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263608 IN17157 2048.93 409.79 Matrix Scm Ltd 5367 Household Waste Collection Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264071 IN17228 1754.95 350.99 Matrix Scm Ltd 5367 Household Waste Collection Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264412 IN17299 1590.97 318.19 Matrix Scm Ltd 5367 Household Waste Collection Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264970 IN17371 1792.50 358.50 Matrix Scm Ltd 5367 Household Waste Collection Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265539 IN17442 1737.26 347.45 Matrix Scm Ltd 5367 Household Waste Collection Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263018 5191307 529.74 9.81 Blakemore Food Service Ltd 5372 St Davids Hse Luncheon Club Catering Provisions(Vat Exempt 4200

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264707 82961240 1000.00 0.00 Neopost Finance Limited 5419 Post Room/Messenger Service Postage Other 4402

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264212 466 782.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 54700 Crematoria Professional Fees 4352

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265131 468 544.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 54700 Crematoria Professional Fees 4352

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264654 3007508 3200.00 0.00 Craemer Uk Limited 5471 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264654 3007508 0.00 640.00 Craemer Uk Limited 5471 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264579 06L 575.56 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 5526 Economic Development Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 262714 13013 3802.50 760.50 Maid Marions 5543 Other Special Services Contract Cleaning 3600

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264064 13152 1096.33 219.27 Maid Marions 5543 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Contract Cleaning 3600

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264081 13178 3802.50 760.50 Maid Marions 5543 Caretaking Contract Cleaning 3600

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263312 12788 1392.50 278.50 Maid Marions 5543 Voids Cont Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264702 2ND INST 16/17 2326.73 0.00 Carers Careline 5549 Grants To Vol Sector Grants To Voluntary Bodies 4661



Body Name Date Transaction Number Invoice Number Net Amount VAT Supplier Name Supplier ID Expense Area Expense Type Expense Code

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264115 CD970416753 669.44 133.89 Agrovista (Sherriff) Uk Ltd 5562 Community Parks & Open Spaces Materials 4170

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264135 252P264092 529.47 105.89 Pertemps Recruitment Partnership Ltd 557 Voids Cont Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264138 252P263872 529.47 105.89 Pertemps Recruitment Partnership Ltd 557 Voids Cont Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264389 252P264176 529.47 105.89 Pertemps Recruitment Partnership Ltd 557 Voids Cont Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264756 252P264260 529.47 105.89 Pertemps Recruitment Partnership Ltd 557 Voids Cont Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264757 252P264265 529.47 105.89 Pertemps Recruitment Partnership Ltd 557 Voids Cont Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 262202 18983 3724.60 745.08 Pauls Electrical Services Ltd 559 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264668 19174 2076.82 415.35 Pauls Electrical Services Ltd 559 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264669 19178 1060.47 212.11 Pauls Electrical Services Ltd 559 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264619 18980 645.48 129.10 Pauls Electrical Services Ltd 559 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264666 19183 1520.68 304.14 Pauls Electrical Services Ltd 559 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264156 3417/01103862 564.75 0.00 Gibbs & Dandy Timber 5603 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264156 3417/01103862 0.00 112.95 Gibbs & Dandy Timber 5603 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264746 3417/01104906 569.25 0.00 Gibbs & Dandy Timber 5603 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264746 3417/01104906 0.00 113.85 Gibbs & Dandy Timber 5603 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265642 3417/01105956 553.75 0.00 Gibbs & Dandy Timber 5603 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265642 3417/01105956 0.00 110.75 Gibbs & Dandy Timber 5603 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264915 07/2016 20000.00 4000.00 Paul Holman Associates 561 Theatre Management Professional Fees 4352

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263626 SH129225 1025.74 0.00 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263626 SH129225 0.00 205.15 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264714 SH127661 513.00 0.00 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264714 SH127661 0.00 102.60 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264101 SH129636 537.00 0.00 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264101 SH129636 0.00 107.40 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264102 SH129635 811.08 0.00 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264102 SH129635 0.00 162.22 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264103 SH129633 1034.20 0.00 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264103 SH129633 0.00 206.84 Classic Hardware 5646 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 0.27 0.05 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Administrative Buildings Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 68.70 13.74 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Administrative Buildings Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 11.45 2.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Business Centres Alarm Rental 3501

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 15.77 3.15 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Business Centres Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 121.41 24.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Business Centres Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 0.00 0.00 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Central Switchboard Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 110.20 22.04 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Central Switchboard Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 0.00 0.00 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Community Centres Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 67.95 13.59 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Community Centres Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 41.38 8.26 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Community Development Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 125.95 25.19 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Community Development Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 0.00 0.00 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Countryside Rec And M'Ment Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 11.45 2.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Countryside Rec And M'Ment Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 12.08 2.42 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Crematoria Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 68.70 13.74 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Crematoria Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 0.00 0.00 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Customer Service Centres Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 24.30 4.86 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Customer Service Centres Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 6.79 1.35 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Economic Development Telephone Calls 4452
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Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 52.01 10.42 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Economic Development Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 3.30 0.66 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Golf Courses Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 22.90 4.58 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Golf Courses Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 0.42 0.08 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Housing Locality Service Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 34.35 6.87 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Housing Locality Service Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 15.00 2.99 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 153.39 30.69 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 4.19 0.84 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Lifeline - Support Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 22.90 4.58 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Lifeline - Support Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 6.38 1.27 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Museums And Gallaries Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 50.03 10.01 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Museums And Gallaries Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 0.00 0.00 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Rbc Vehicle Workhop Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 11.45 2.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Rbc Vehicle Workhop Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 15.53 3.11 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 St Davids Hse - Support Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 29.65 5.93 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 St Davids Hse - Support Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 8.57 1.72 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Theatre Management Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 103.87 20.77 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Theatre Management Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 0.00 0.00 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Welfare Services Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264173 GA1307972 11.45 2.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Welfare Services Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 0.38 0.08 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Administrative Buildings Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 68.70 13.74 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Administrative Buildings Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 11.45 2.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Business Centres Alarm Rental 3501

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 20.01 3.98 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Business Centres Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 132.86 26.58 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Business Centres Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 110.20 22.04 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Central Switchboard Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 67.95 13.59 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Community Centres Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 27.28 5.45 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Community Development Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 125.95 25.19 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Community Development Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 11.45 2.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Countryside Rec And M'Ment Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 3.82 0.76 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Crematoria Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 68.70 13.74 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Crematoria Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 24.30 4.86 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Customer Service Centres Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 5.99 1.19 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Economic Development Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 52.01 10.43 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Economic Development Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 1.65 0.33 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Golf Courses Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 22.90 4.58 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Golf Courses Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 0.19 0.04 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Housing Locality Service Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 22.90 4.58 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Housing Locality Service Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 9.36 1.86 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 153.39 30.69 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 3.32 0.66 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Lifeline - Support Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 22.90 4.58 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Lifeline - Support Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 4.65 0.93 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Museums And Gallaries Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 50.03 10.01 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Museums And Gallaries Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 11.45 2.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Rbc Vehicle Workhop Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 12.78 2.55 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 St Davids Hse - Support Telephone Calls 4452
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Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 29.65 5.93 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 St Davids Hse - Support Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 25.53 5.11 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Theatre Management Telephone Calls 4452

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 103.87 20.77 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Theatre Management Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265546 GA1313828 11.45 2.29 Gamma Business Communications Ltd 5650 Welfare Services Telephone Rental 4451

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264580 100740944 500.00 0.00 Ocr 570 Economic Development Accreditation Fees 4357

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265204 15322 998.00 199.60 Trash Uk Limited 5787 Household Waste Collection Materials (Veh) 3700

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265051 5278 1240.00 248.00 Nick Joyce Architects 580 Development Control Consultants Fees 4351

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265162 STLTG4609924 244.18 48.84 Laser 5837 Cctv Operating Costs Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265162 STLTG4609924 680.01 136.00 Laser 5837 Climate Change Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265162 STLTG4609924 31.35 1.56 Laser 5837 Off-Street Parking Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265162 STLTG4609924 234.46 45.60 Laser 5837 Other Special Services Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265162 STLTG4609924 6.55 0.31 Laser 5837 Street Lighting Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 1457.72 141.72 Laser 5837 Administrative Buildings Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 648.98 32.45 Laser 5837 Business Centres Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 27.14 1.36 Laser 5837 Comm. Related Asset Property Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 444.79 22.24 Laser 5837 Community Centres Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 2307.91 461.58 Laser 5837 Crematoria Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 83.56 4.18 Laser 5837 Golf Courses Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 2562.81 512.56 Laser 5837 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 32.00 1.60 Laser 5837 O'Door Sports & Rec Facilities Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 522.85 26.15 Laser 5837 Other Special Services Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 171.65 8.58 Laser 5837 Theatre Management Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265201 G4609923 2286.25 114.31 Laser 5837 Welfare Services Gas 3301

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 9055.21 1811.05 Laser 5837 Administrative Buildings Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 1530.89 306.18 Laser 5837 Business Centres Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 40.88 2.03 Laser 5837 Caretaking Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 106.92 5.35 Laser 5837 Comm. Related Asset Property Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 1662.22 332.44 Laser 5837 Community Centres Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 1285.97 162.91 Laser 5837 Economic Development Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 640.77 128.15 Laser 5837 Golf Courses Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 6649.28 1329.86 Laser 5837 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 1979.31 395.86 Laser 5837 Museums And Gallaries Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 17.86 0.89 Laser 5837 O'Door Sports & Rec Facilities Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 3853.37 352.09 Laser 5837 Other Special Services Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 1000.84 200.17 Laser 5837 Theatre Management Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265216 E4609922 3682.51 946.92 Laser 5837 Welfare Services Electricity 3300

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263634 921059 814.00 162.80 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263635 921060 726.00 145.20 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263636 922301 814.00 162.80 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263637 922302 814.00 162.80 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263638 923499 814.00 162.80 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263639 923500 814.00 162.80 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263640 924717 814.00 162.80 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263641 924718 770.00 154.00 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263643 927234 621.50 124.30 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263644 927239 506.00 101.20 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020



Body Name Date Transaction Number Invoice Number Net Amount VAT Supplier Name Supplier ID Expense Area Expense Type Expense Code

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263042 928492 813.84 162.77 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263582 916842 1092.00 218.40 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263583 916847 1049.76 209.95 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263584 918240 1020.00 204.00 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263586 921058 831.84 166.37 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263587 922300 966.24 193.25 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263588 923498 672.00 134.40 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263604 929851 1036.08 207.22 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264053 931441 934.08 186.82 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265184 934311 764.50 152.90 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Local Taxation Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265199 934312 682.00 136.40 Morgan Hunt Recruitment 596 Benefits Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263254 0071011304 854.00 160.55 Optima Health 59907 Corporate Staff Costs Medical Fees 3040

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265677 OCTOBER 16 14538.31 44.51 National Westminster Bank Plc 6015 Payments Credit Card Charges 4358

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264178 INV2016/09 780.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 6041 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Casual Staff 3022

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264611 161 787.50 157.50 Resources Consultancy Ltd 60829 Finance Consultants Fees 4351

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263768 151517 625.00 125.00 Tecalemit Garage Equipment Co Ltd 6084 Rbc Vehicle Workhop Equip Repairs & Maint 4002

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 260442 116182 2311.85 462.37 Mercia Waste Management 610 Voids Cont Waste Disposal 5000

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 260825 116240 1755.60 351.12 Mercia Waste Management 610 Voids Cont Waste Disposal 5000

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 262103 116289 1386.00 277.20 Mercia Waste Management 610 Voids Cont Waste Disposal 5000

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 262854 116328 2310.00 462.00 Mercia Waste Management 610 Voids Cont Waste Disposal 5000

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263799 116367 646.80 129.36 Mercia Waste Management 610 Voids Cont Waste Disposal 5000

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263800 116366 2310.00 462.00 Mercia Waste Management 610 Voids Cont Waste Disposal 5000

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264759 116424 1663.20 332.64 Mercia Waste Management 610 Voids Cont Waste Disposal 5000

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264955 116423 2310.00 462.00 Mercia Waste Management 610 Voids Cont Waste Disposal 5000

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 262005 IN23081658 780.00 156.00 Greenway Energy Limited 61041 Voids Cont Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 262006 IN25081659 720.00 144.00 Greenway Energy Limited 61041 Voids Cont Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264098 27544 823.68 0.00 H & S Polythene Ltd 61087 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264098 27544 0.00 164.74 H & S Polythene Ltd 61087 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264098 27544 3.00 0.60 H & S Polythene Ltd 61087 Crossgate Stocks Stock Variance 1203

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263355 76800429 76678.59 15335.72 Place Partnership Limited 61388 Place Partnership Place Partnership 5022

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263362 76800430 80080.15 16016.03 Place Partnership Limited 61388 Place Partnership Place Partnership 5022

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264289 76800416 1395.00 279.00 Place Partnership Limited 61388 Rbc Balance Sheet Building - Purchase 8102

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265261 MERSEY BEATLES 2704.43 0.00 Rattle & Drum Promotions Limited 61441 Theatre Management Misc Exp Non Vat 4723

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264079 1185 3100.00 0.00 De Comyn Public Art 61483 Museums And Gallaries Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264703 2ND INST 16/17 2500.00 0.00 Touchstones Support Cic 6165 Grants To Vol Sector Grants To Voluntary Bodies 4661

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265275 8269 3500.00 700.00 Iccm 617 Corporate Staff Costs Training 3043

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265607 02188429 618.20 0.00 Carpet & Flooring 61710 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265607 02188429 -16.82 120.28 Carpet & Flooring 61710 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 260495 QCS166 896.90 0.00 Quality Care Services Limited 61842 St Davids Hse - Support Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264093 QCS0225 723.66 0.00 Quality Care Services Limited 61842 St Davids Hse - Support Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264176 QCS0235 712.75 0.00 Quality Care Services Limited 61842 St Davids Hse - Support Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264716 QCS0245 546.73 0.00 Quality Care Services Limited 61842 St Davids Hse - Support Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264177 QCS0217 853.45 0.00 Quality Care Services Limited 61842 St Davids Hse - Support Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264500 QCS0233 712.15 0.00 Quality Care Services Limited 61842 St Davids Hse - Support Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264547 QCS0234 752.40 0.00 Quality Care Services Limited 61842 St Davids Hse - Support Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263387 680/0079009 619.53 123.91 Howdens Joinery Ltd 620 Voids Cont Materials 4170



Body Name Date Transaction Number Invoice Number Net Amount VAT Supplier Name Supplier ID Expense Area Expense Type Expense Code

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263659 680/0079136 992.58 198.52 Howdens Joinery Ltd 620 Voids Cont Materials 4170

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264441 4538O 2187.00 437.40 Howard Yarnold Ltd 621 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264697 16090282 62384.15 12476.83 Vinci Construction Uk Ltd 6254 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265601 RETENTION YR 4 19262.76 3852.55 Vinci Construction Uk Ltd 6254 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265668 16100509 83404.65 16680.93 Vinci Construction Uk Ltd 6254 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264227 51382 1007.84 -0.01 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264227 51382 0.00 201.57 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264426 51390 1620.00 0.00 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264426 51390 0.00 324.00 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264428 51393 1350.00 0.00 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264428 51393 0.00 270.00 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264429 51395 942.85 0.00 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264429 51395 0.00 188.57 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264431 51397 632.00 0.00 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264431 51397 0.00 126.40 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265112 51385 829.00 0.00 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265112 51385 0.00 165.80 Hilltop Supplies Ltd 628 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263629 INV8027 1180.00 236.00 Lion Containers Ltd 62971 Equip & Adapts Cont Materials 4170

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265481 9357 859.20 171.84 Redacted Personal Data 63420 M'Ment Of Investment Props Professional Fees 4352

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 258184 0001000753 8532.81 1706.56 Kingdom 63839 Welfare Services Contract Cleaning 3600

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 258483 0001001030 8532.81 1706.56 Kingdom 63839 Welfare Services Contract Cleaning 3600

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 260508 0001001730 8532.81 1706.56 Kingdom 63839 Welfare Services Contract Cleaning 3600

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264696 005 76318.03 3815.90 Yes Energy Solutions 63937 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264767 006 71459.29 3572.96 Yes Energy Solutions 63937 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265587 007 85488.79 4274.44 Yes Energy Solutions 63937 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264648 21789 975.00 195.00 Unique Systems (Av) Ltd 63981 Indoor Sports & Rec Facilities Operational Equip- Purchase 4150

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264701 2ND INST 16/17 3000.00 0.00 Inspire Community Training & Development 6409 Grants To Vol Sector Grants To Voluntary Bodies 4661

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265109 2807 3750.00 0.00 Yss Ltd 64186 Safer & Stronger Communities Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264088 411 1000.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 64348 Benefits Training 3043

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263141 14068 2500.00 500.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263786 14094 895.00 179.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263788 14093 1474.26 294.85 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263789 14092 780.00 156.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263793 14091 905.00 181.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 262649 14057 1225.00 245.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263794 14089 925.00 185.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265092 14058 1085.00 217.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264482 NO14106 705.00 141.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264659 14111 965.00 193.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264660 14110 965.00 193.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264661 -NO14108- 785.00 157.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264662 14107 785.00 157.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264998 14109 965.00 193.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265007 14119 845.00 169.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265598 14120 905.00 181.00 Hall Mechanical Services Ltd 644 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264936 PALACE001 536.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 64431 Theatre Management Agency Staff 3020
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Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264626 101 700.00 140.00 Iq Verify Ltd 64441 Cctv Operating Costs Subscriptions 4650

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265558 4122 3106.31 621.26 Flying Ducks 64480 Theatre Management Professional Fees 4352

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265257 CA-005727 3645.00 0.00 Solitaire 64485 Rbc Balance Sheet Lifetime Grant 8704

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265671 Redacted Personal Data 1400.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 64542 Homelessness Administration Rent Deposit Scheme 4701

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263886 1081 440.00 0.00 3 Lions Removals 6519 Bed And Breakfast Accom. Removal Costs 4550

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263886 1081 140.00 0.00 3 Lions Removals 6519 Bed And Breakfast Accom. Storage Costs 4551

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264646 1000001217 2000.00 0.00 Woodrush High School 6565 Community Development Hire Of Premises 3351

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265111 0000003222 1178.30 0.00 Woodrush High School 6565 Community Development Hire Of Premises 3351

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264132 A14941 671.00 134.20 Automail Envelopes 6580 Post Room/Messenger Service Office Consumables 4304

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265055 21611 1095.06 219.01 Ymca 661 Safer & Stronger Communities Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265247 21412 -756.13 0.00 Ymca 661 Community Development Ymca Support 5011

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 259053 20988 1615.50 0.00 Ymca 661 Community Centres Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265030 21287 1280.51 0.00 Ymca 661 Community Development Hire Of Premises 3351

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265030 21287 1011.01 202.20 Ymca 661 Community Development Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265030 21287 17487.02 3497.41 Ymca 661 Community Development Ymca Support 5011

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263251 SIN091340 1049.70 209.94 Clearwater Technology Ltd 6699 Hsg Capital Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265632 S1170474 524.60 0.00 Fleet (Line Markers) Ltd 67 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265632 S1170474 0.00 104.92 Fleet (Line Markers) Ltd 67 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262008 5000211720 7586.40 1517.28 Ocs Environmental Services Ltd 6727 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264578 ZH/WFDC004 4030.00 0.00 Redacted Personal Data 6760 Bromsgrove Csp Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264653 CCE23867314 20210.55 4042.11 Aggregate Industries Uk 6773 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263053 5510 900.00 180.00 Codsall H I Ltd T/Asouth Staff Windows 6812 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263848 5519 523.00 104.60 Codsall H I Ltd T/Asouth Staff Windows 6812 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 261214 5484 900.00 180.00 Codsall H I Ltd T/Asouth Staff Windows 6812 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 261217 5485 900.00 180.00 Codsall H I Ltd T/Asouth Staff Windows 6812 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264119 5529 523.00 104.60 Codsall H I Ltd T/Asouth Staff Windows 6812 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264120 5528 523.00 104.60 Codsall H I Ltd T/Asouth Staff Windows 6812 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264122 5527 900.00 180.00 Codsall H I Ltd T/Asouth Staff Windows 6812 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264438 5533 900.00 180.00 Codsall H I Ltd T/Asouth Staff Windows 6812 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 258283 1728100364 880.00 176.00 Secure Meters (Uk) Ltd 6977 Climate Change Misc. Expenses 4730

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 259844 327362 806.76 161.35 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264109 338849 775.41 155.08 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264110 338848 807.85 161.57 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264111 338844 929.62 185.92 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264112 338843 816.63 163.33 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264113 338847 812.11 162.42 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264114 338845 919.73 183.95 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264290 325782 596.00 0.00 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264290 325782 0.00 119.20 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264291 329383 770.19 154.04 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264293 329390 922.24 184.45 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264294 331469 898.21 179.64 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264295 331471 791.50 158.30 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264298 334330 914.01 182.80 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 258044 325134 891.23 178.25 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264681 340317 788.57 157.71 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158
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Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264683 340322 872.13 174.43 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264684 340319 949.27 189.85 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264679 340324 919.94 183.99 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265177 341498 802.25 160.45 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265178 341504 774.97 154.99 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265179 341501 781.07 156.21 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265180 341502 809.83 161.97 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265181 341500 851.87 170.37 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265566 342761 1349.70 0.00 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265566 342761 0.00 269.94 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265567 342762 783.29 156.66 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265568 342767 742.56 148.51 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265569 342766 770.13 154.03 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265570 342763 774.17 154.83 Bell Plumbing Supplies 6981 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264395 22034 852.00 170.40 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264402 22033 642.00 128.40 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 262019 21518 799.50 159.90 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 262361 21590 1044.62 208.92 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263330 21808 1118.25 223.65 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263338 21826 585.00 117.00 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263888 21930 729.00 145.80 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263892 21907 865.50 173.10 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263895 21913 1117.35 223.47 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263897 21925 756.00 151.20 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264392 22092 999.00 199.80 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264397 22021 835.65 167.13 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264403 22038 747.00 149.40 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264972 22138 792.00 158.40 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264975 22116 1190.70 238.14 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264977 22110 969.00 193.80 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264980 22133 931.50 186.30 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265486 22232 567.00 113.40 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265488 22223 589.00 117.80 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265492 22229 831.00 166.20 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265493 22211 1215.00 243.00 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265685 22308 555.00 111.00 Niyaa People Limited 7093 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265128 4OCTOBER2016 2050.00 0.00 Signs Of Hope Community Interest Company 7101 Rent-Rebates Specialist Financial Support 4748

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 264285 PPQCVWK392016 540.00 0.00 Paypoint Plc (Qcv) 7105 Rent-Rebates Misc Exp Non Vat 4723

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263006 CI205047/W 682.50 136.50 Incredible Window Cleaning Limited 7140 Welfare Services Window Cleaning 3601

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 262747 13628 2681.40 536.28 J S A Construction 7142 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265552 17544 2730.46 546.09 Vehicle Body Services Ltd 7369 Grounds Maint - Parks Contractors 3701

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265555 15731 2734.42 546.88 Vehicle Body Services Ltd 7369 Grounds Maint - Parks Contractors 3701

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265559 BSG-PA32016 4922.75 0.00 Batchley Support Group 742 Community Centres Project Work 4733

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 265590 POOLING RETURN 195838.80 0.00 Dclg 7434 Rbc Balance Sheet Useable Capital Receipts Hra 2407

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263715 00159697 500.50 100.10 James Andrews Recruitment Solutions 7492 Hsg Tenancy Management Team Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264422 00161573 539.00 107.80 James Andrews Recruitment Solutions 7492 Hsg Options Agency Staff 3020



Body Name Date Transaction Number Invoice Number Net Amount VAT Supplier Name Supplier ID Expense Area Expense Type Expense Code

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264423 00161572 814.00 162.80 James Andrews Recruitment Solutions 7492 Hsg Options Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264589 00161882 814.00 162.80 James Andrews Recruitment Solutions 7492 Hsg Options Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264918 00162197 814.00 162.80 James Andrews Recruitment Solutions 7492 Hsg Options Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264919 00162198 627.00 125.40 James Andrews Recruitment Solutions 7492 Hsg Options Agency Staff 3020

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 256782 SIN468379 900.00 180.00 Handicare 779 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 259901 SIN472646 500.00 100.00 Handicare 779 Planned Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264728 0878189 878.40 0.00 Geocel Limited 794 Crossgate Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 264728 0878189 0.00 175.68 Geocel Limited 794 Crossgate Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 05/10/2016 263035 2098 1026.58 205.31 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262697 2107 -20360.72 -4072.14 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262698 2108 -20360.72 -4072.14 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262699 2109 16040.72 3208.16 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 262700 2110 16040.72 3208.16 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263132 2113 14826.96 2965.39 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263133 2117 6121.00 1224.20 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263134 2116 21340.02 4267.98 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263135 2115 20573.56 4114.72 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263739 2135 577.39 115.48 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263740 2136 2985.40 597.09 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263741 2141 2767.81 553.56 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 12/10/2016 263776 2144 9164.58 1832.92 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 262694 2105 2983.80 596.76 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263368 2133 5330.65 1066.13 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263777 -2145 1763.74 352.75 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263780 2143 2151.42 430.28 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 263782 2142 1540.93 308.20 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 264509 2154 640.00 128.00 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Voids Cont Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 262695 2104 688.34 137.67 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263369 2134 69.87 13.97 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Dlo 8130

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263369 2134 7011.82 1402.37 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263372 2128 5156.63 1031.34 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 263373 2130 1056.66 211.33 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Response Maintenance Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264511 2157 3040.49 608.10 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Rbc Balance Sheet Contract Payments 8131

Redditch Borough Council 26/10/2016 264511 2157 6783.08 1356.62 Abbey & Lyndon Building Ltd 798 Voids Cont Contractors 5158

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265208 6232507 701.50 0.00 Antalis Limited 84 Print Room Stocks Received Not Invoiced 2096

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265208 6232507 0.00 140.30 Antalis Limited 84 Print Room Stocks Stock Account (Cedar) 1201

Redditch Borough Council 19/10/2016 265208 6232507 1.15 0.23 Antalis Limited 84 Print Room Stocks Stock Variance 1203

2271701.26 293012.79


